504631788 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAKOTA STAR CAPITAL, LLC	12/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: CURA GLOBAL HEALTH (BVI) LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 957	
Internal Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTER, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15552052	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALICE O. MARTIN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58794-268826
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICE O. MARTIN, REG. NO. 35601
SIGNATURE:	/Alice O. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page2.tif source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page3.tif source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page4.tif source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0210

504631788

source=Assignment - Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0211 J Bruce Wicking

Dakota Star Capital LLC

-AND
Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited

Patent Application Assignment

Deutsche Bank Place Corner Hunter and Phillip Streets Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T +61 2 9230 4000 F +61 2 9230 5333 www.allens.com.au

Allens Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Australia 2016

PATENT REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0212

Pate	ent Applica	ation Assignment	Allens > < Linklaters
Co	ntents		
1	Gran	t	2
	1.1	Assignment	2
	1.2	Further assurances	2
2	Gene		2
	21	Governing Law and Jurisdiction	2
	2.2	Enurement	3
	2.3	Amendment	3
	2.4	Counterparts	3
Sch	redule 1	:	5

PATENT REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0213

This Agreement is made on 31 DECEMBER 2015

Parties

J Bruce Wicking of Food Sciences Building, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011, United States of America

Pakota Star Capital LLC of Food Sciences Building, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011, United States of America

(the Assignors).

2 Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited, PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Center. Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands. (the **Assignee**).

Recitals

- A The Assignors are the applicants of International Patent Application No PCT/AU2013/001028 titled 'Nutritional supplement containing iron'; United State Provisional Patent Application No 62/121321 titled 'Mineral Enriched Natural Supplements'; and United State Provisional Patent Application No 62/166540 titled 'Process for forming iron enriched nutritional products' (the Patent Applications).
- B The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all their rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent Applications, all inventions described and/or claimed in the Patent Applications, and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including the patent applications listed in Schedule 1.

It is agreed as follows.

1 Grant

1.1 Assignment

In consideration of the payment of US\$1.00 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent Applications, all inventions described and/or claimed in the Patent Applications, and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom including, without limitation, the right to claim a right of from the Patent Applications in any patent application(s) filed therefrom in any jurisdiction, the right to sue for any infringement occurring prior to the date of this Agreement and the right to recover damages for that infringement.

1.2 Further assurances

At the request of the other party, each party undertakes to do anything (including executing agreements and documents) necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by it, including, without limitation, enabling the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the rights in the Patent Applications.

2 General

2.1 Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Agreement is governed by the laws of the British Virgin Islands. In relation to it and related non contractual matters each party irrevocably submits to the non exclusive jurisdiction of courts with jurisdiction there.

REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0214

2.2 Enurement

The provisions of this Agreement will enure for the benefit of, and be binding on, the parties and their respective successors and permitted substitutes and assigns and (where applicable) legal personal representatives.

2.3 Amendment

No amendment or variation of this Agreement is valid or binding on a party unless made in writing executed by all parties.

2.4 Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

Signed by J Bruce Wicking in the presence of:

Harry Peters	***	73	
Witness Signature	Signatur	e 31.12.1	15
Kathy Petersen		!	
Print Name		ţ	
2635 Food Irience Bldg		GENERAL NOTARY - State of	Nebraska
Print Place where executed Anes IA		KATHLEEN M. PET My Comm. Exp. October	ERSEN 19, 2016
	K.	altitur Peterze	M
Signed for Dakota Star Capital LLC by its			
authorised representative in the presence of:		13/	
	Authorised R	epresentative Signature	
Kathy Robert		J. B. wicking	à
Witness Signature	Print Name		
Korthyfetersen		MEMBER	
Print Name	Position	31-12-15	
485 Food Science Bldg			
Print Place where executed Awes, IA	į.	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebra	iska

REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0215

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska KATHLEEN M. PETERSEN My Comm. Exp. October 19, 2016 Signed for Cura Global Health (BVI) Limited by its authorised representative in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Drint Name

Print Place where executed

\B ..

Authorised Representative Signature

J.3. WICKING

Print Name

DIRECTOR

Position

3412 15

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
KATHLEEN M. PETERSEN
My Comm. Exp. October 19, 2016

X atter what are ex

REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0216

Schedule 1:

Country/Region	Filing date	Application Number	Publication Number
WIPO	10 September 2013	PCT/AU2013/001028	WO 2014/040122
Australia	10 September 2013	2013315341	
China	10 September 2013	2013800472379	104717968
Europe	10 September 2013	13837585.2	
India	10 September 2013	468/MUMNP2015	
Japan	10 September 2013	2015-530243	
United States of America	10 September 2013	14/425493	2015-0250839

PATENT

REEL: 044058 FRAME: 0217